1061
Material
Housing Aluminium
Mounting plate Aluminium (groups 1 and 2), cast iron (group 3)
Rear cover Aluminium (groups 1 and 2), cast iron (group 3)
Sealing NBR
Operation conditions
Medium Hydraulic oil of L-HM46 type or substitute

[mm]
LC
[mm]
I
[mm]
kg/100
bar
weight
[kg]
SE 25 type
DC-SE25100
25 32 40 14.2 14 3/8” 14 24 40
100 190
490
1.50
DC-SE25150 150 240 2.00
DC-SE25200 200 290 2.50
DC-SE25250 250 340 3.00
DC-SE25300 300 390 3.50
SE 30 type
DC-SE30150
30 40 50 16.4 15 3/8” 16 26 44
150 250
706
3.50
DC-SE30200 200 300 4.00
DC-SE30250 250 350 4.00
DC-SE30300 300 400 5.50
DC-SE30350 350 450 6.00
DC-SE30400 400 500 6.50
DC-SE30450 450 550 7.00
DC-SE30550 550 650 8.00
DC-SE30700 700 800 10.00
SE 40 type
DC-SE40200
40 50 60 22.4 22 3/8” 22 32 48
200 330
1250
7.00
DC-SE40250 250 380 7.50
DC-SE40300 300 430 8.00
DC-SE40350 350 480 8.50
DC-SE40400 400 530 10.00
DC-SE40450 450 580 11.00
DC-SE40500 500 630 12.00
DC-SE40550 550 680 12.50
DC-SE40600 600 730 13.50
DC-SE40700 700 830 15.00
1071
HIGH PRESSURE - hydraulic cylinders
SE 45, SE 50, SE 55, SE 60 type
Body material:

[mm]
LC
[mm]
I
[mm]
kg/100
bar
weight
[kg]
SE 45 type
DC-SE45200
45 50 60 23.4 75 3/8” 22 34 47
200 330
1590
8.00
DC-SE45300 300 430 10.00
DC-SE45400 400 530 12.00
DC-SE45550 550 680 15.00
DC-SE45700 700 830 18.00
50 type
DC-SE50200
50 55 65 25.5 80 3/8” 25 49 50
200 360
1960
11.50
DC-SE50300 300 460 14.00
DC-SE50400 400 560 16.00
DC-SE50550 550 710 19.50
DC-SE50700 700 860 23.00
SE 55 type
DC-SE55300
55 60 70 25.5 95 3/8” 25 41 50
300 460
2370
15.50
DC-SE55550 550 710 22.50
DC-SE55700 700 860 26.50
SE 60 type
DC-SE60200
60 65 75 25.5 95 3/8” 25 36 50
200 360
2820
15
DC-SE60300 300 460 18
DC-SE60400 400 560 21
DC-SE60550 550 710 25.5
DC-SE60700 700 860 30
1072
DE 20, DE 25, DE 30
DE 40, DE 50, DE 70 type
Body material:

[mm]
LC
[mm]
I
[mm]
kg/100
bar
weight
[kg]
DE 20 type
DC-DE2032050
20 32 40 16.4 43 1/4” 28 35 38
50 205
800
2.00
DC-DE2032100 100 255 2.50
DC-DE2032150 150 305 3.00
DC-DE2032200 200 355 3.00
DC-DE2032250 250 405 3.50
DC-DE2032300 300 455 4.00
DE 25 type
DC-DE2540100
25 40 50 20.5 43 3/8” 35 40 45
100 270
1250
3.50
DC-DE2540150 150 320 4.00
DC-DE2540200 200 370 4.50
DC-DE2540250 250 420 5.00
DC-DE2540300 300 470 5.50
DC-DE2540400 400 570 6.50
DC-DE2540500 500 670 7.50
DE 30 type
DC-DE3050100
30
50 60
25.5
46
3/8” 45 45 58
100 300
1960
5.50
DC-DE3050150 150 350 6.00
DC-DE3050200 200 400 6.50
DC-DE3050250 250 450 7.50
DC-DE3050300 300 500 8.00
DC-DE3050400 400 600 9.00
DC-DE3050500 500 700 10.50
DC-DE3050600 600 800 11.50
DC-DE3050700 700 900 13.00
DC-DE3050800 800 1000 14.00
DC-DE3050900 900 1100 15.50
DC-DE3060100
60 70 51
100 300
2820
6.50
DC-DE3060150 150 350 7.50
DC-DE3060200 200 400 8.00
DC-DE3060250 250 450 8.50
DC-DE3060300 300 500 9.50
DC-DE3060350 350 550 10.00
DC-DE3060400 400 600 11.00
DC-DE3060450 450 650 11.50
DC-DE3060500 500 700 12.00
DC-DE3060600 600 800 13.50
DC-DE3060700 700 900 15.00
HIGH PRESSURE - hydraulic cylinders
1073
HIGH PRESSURE - hydraulic cylinders
code Ø VS

[mm]
kg/100
bar
weight
[kg]
DE 40 type
DC-DE4070200
40
70 80
30.5
51
3/8” 54 55 58
200 410
3840
11.00
DC-DE4070250 250 460 11.50
DC-DE4070300 300 510 12.50
DC-DE4070350 350 560 13.50
DC-DE4070400 400 610 14.50
DC-DE4070450 450 660 15.50
DC-DE4070500 500 710 16.50
DC-DE4070600 600 810 18.50
DC-DE4070700 700 910 20.50
DC-DE4080200
80 92 62
200 410
5020
14.50
DC-DE4080250 250 460 15.50
DC-DE4080300 300 510 17.00
DC-DE4080350 350 560 18.00
DC-DE4080400 400 610 19.50
DC-DE4080500 500 710 21.00
DC-DE4080600 600 810 23.50
DC-DE4080700 700 910 26.00
DE 50 type
DC-DE50100300
50 100 115 30.5 81 3/8” 54 70 60
300 545
7850
29.00
DC-DE50100400 400 645 32.50
DC-DE50100500 500 745 36.00
DC-DE50100700 700 945 43.00
DC-DE50100900 900 1145 50.00
DE 70 type
DC-DE70120500
70 120 140 40.5 81 1/2” 70 80 65
500 770
11300
62.00
DC-DE701201000 1000 1270 93.50